Fle: B/05/02/01
Report 06.287

Policy, Finance and Strategy Committee

Minute extract from meeting held on 29June 2006

Wholesale Water Levy 2006/7 and End of Year Adjustment Levy 2005/6

Resolved

That the Committee recommends that Council:

Q) Pursuant to section 91 of the Wellington Regional Water Board Act 1972, the
wholesale water contributions payable by constituent authorities for 2006/7 be as

follows:
2006/7 Levy
$ (GST inclusive)
Hutt City Council 6,393,191
Porirua City Council 2,867,588
Upper Hutt City Council 2,467,996
Waellington City Council 13,894,756

Total 25,623,531
The end of year adjustment leviesfor 2005/6 be as follows:

2005/6 Adjustments
$ (GST inclusive)

Hutt City Council (31,643) Credit
Porirua City Council 95,826 Debit
Upper Hutt City Council 21,547 Debit
Waellington City Council (85,730) Credit

Settlement takes place on 20 July 2006.

(2 Forward the Council resolution to each of the city councils under the Common
Seal of the Wellington Regional Council.




